
{ ft ?" r Q\.{v"'o'.-,1'^
," REeUEST FoR euorATroN (RFe) FoR woRKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures

Procurement Notice
(Single-Envelope with Offli ne Procurement Biddi ng Process)

Project: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PRO|ECT, 0DP)
Contract title: contour Trenchino work

1" Year Maintenance of Plantation

2nd Year Maintenance of Plantation

3'd Year Maintenance of Plantation

RFQNo: 353287-CW-RFQ

I 363144-CW-RFQ

363149-CW-RFQ

.363284-CW-RFQ

Date: t7.O6.2023,

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the
World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible payments un!er the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The
District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the
following works.

Sr.

No.

PR No. Brief Description of the Works Approxi
mate

value of
Works
(Rs.)

Period of

Completion

1 6612023-24 Contour Trenching in C-28 Kamloti inGPDangar =10
Hect. UnderAPO Ghumarwin 187800/-

20 Days From

the execution ofI
Confact

2 67/2023-24 Contour Trenching in C-4C Maryani in GP Padyalag =1Q
Hect. Under APO Ghumarwin 187800/-

3 68t2023-24 1'' Year Maintenance of Plantation in DPF Barota
(Enrich) in GP LuhaMin area =2 Hac., DPF Gatol
(Enrich) in GP Dabla area=S Hac., C-2b Kamlota
(Enricht) in GP Dangar area=6 Hac., under APO
Ghumarwin Total Area= 13 hac.

68190/-

4 69t2023-24 1"' Year Maintenance of Plantation in C-TAndrol
(Enrich) in GP Dangar atea=7 hac., C-ll
Padyalag(Enrichment) in GP Padyalag area=2 Hac.,
DPF Chatt (Enrichment) in GP Chatt area=1.s and
Panyala Charand (Enrichment) in GP Paplah area=1.5
under APO Ghumarwin Total Area= l2 hac.

64140t-

5 70/2023-24 2 " Year l\4aintenance of Plantation in DPF Kulahari
(Re-afforest) area I Hac., DPF Tiyoun( Enrich) 4 Hac.
in GP Kothi , under APO Ghumarwin Total Area= 12

nac. 71330t-



6 71/2023-24 ,- Year t,laintenance of Plantation in DPF Nain

(Enrich) area =4 Hac., DPF Silh ( Re-Afforest) area 1.5

New DPF Barota (Enrich) are 5 Hac. in GP Luharwin'
under APo Ghumarwin Total Area= 10.5 hac. 434401-

7 72/2023-24 2no Year Maintenance of Plantation in DPF Randoh (

Re-afforest) area=3 Hac, DPF Randoh(DLT) area=1

Hac., DPF Randoh-lll (Re-afforest) Area =4 Hac.DPF

Randoh-lll (DLT) area=2 Hac., UPF Upper Glassin (Re-

afforest) area=2 Hac., UPF Upper Glassin (DLT)

area=1 Hac.. DPF Rao( Enrich) area=4 Hac, UPF

Nichali Glassin ( Enrich)area=3 Hac.in GP Dabla under
APO GHUMARWIN Total Area= 20 hac. 128730t-

8 73/2023-24 2nd Year Maintenance of Plantation in UPF Balhi-

Muchhan ( Re-afforest) area 4 Hac., UPF Balhi-

Muchhan (-Enrich) arca 4 Hac., DPF Muchhan (Re-

afforest) area=2 Hac.and UPF Kadoti (Enrich) area=B

Hac.in GP Karloti under APO GHUMARWIN Total
Area= 18 hac. 82900t-

9 74t2023-24 l2nd Year Maintenance of Plantation in DPF Doon-I (

Enrich) area=5 hac.DPF Doon-II ( Enrich) area=5

Iuc. in kotlu Brahmna, DPF Paniyala ( Enrich)

area-2 bac. in GP Dadhol Barota Charand (

Enlicli) area=2 hac. in CP Barota DPF Tadoun (

DLT ) area=1.5 hac. in GP Taroun C-5b Tamali (

Enrich) area:8 hac. in GP Padyalag under APo

GHUMARWIN Total Area= 23.5 hac. 95570/-

10 7512023-24 2nd Year Maintenance of Plantation in C-5e Tyamali (

Enrich) aiea=4 hac in GP Padyalag UPF Kyari-

Trontara ( Enrich) area 4 hac in GP Ghumarwin

DPF Takrehra ( DLT) area=2 hac in GP

Ghumarwin C-3a Chokhana ( Enrich) area=3 hac

in GP Dangar C-2b Kamloti ( Enrich) area=5 hac

in GP Dangar UPF Bhagrog ( Enrich) ateu=Z hac

in GP Seu. 843701-

11

I

16/2023-24 3'd Year Maintenance of Plantation in DPF Gatol (

Re-afforest area=3 hac., DPF Gatol ( Enrich)

area= 5 hac., DPF Gatol ( DLT) area-2 hac., DPF

Randoh ( Re'afforest ) area=3 hac. DPF Randoh (

DLT) area=2 hac. DPF Rao ( Re-afforest) area=l

hac. DPF Rao ( DLT) area=1 hac. in GP Dabla

under APO GHUMARWIN Total Area= 17 hac. 637201-

12 7712023-24 3'd Year Maintenance of Plantation in DPF Paniyala (

DLT) area=l hac.DPF Paniyal ( Re-afforest)

area:Z hac DPF Paniyala-Il ( Re-afforest) area:3

hac DPF PaniyalaJl ( DLT) area:2 hac DPF

Paniyala-lll ( Re-afforest) area=5 hac C-2 TiyoLtn

( Enrich) area=3 hac C-2 Tiyoun ( DLT) area=2

hac in GP Kothi under APO GHUMARWIN Total

Area= 18 hac. 67060/-

1i 7812023-24 3'd Year l\,4aintenance of Plantation in UPF Sunali

(Re-afforest) UPF Sunali (Enrich) area:4 hacUPF

Sunali ( DLT) area=4 hac DPF Hatwar (DLT)
43440t-



l4area:Z hac in GP Karloti and DPF Hatwar (DLT)

in 15GP Hatwar area=2hac. under APO

GHUMARWIN Total Area= 12 hac.

T4 7912023-24 i'd Year Maintenance of Plantation in C-4c Maryani

(Re-afforest) area=6 hac in GP Padyalag C-5D

Paniyali ( Re-afforest) area=Z hac C-5D Paniyali

(Enrich) area:3 hac in GP Dadhol C-lB Plasla

(Enlich) area:7 hac in GP Paplah under APo

GHUMARWIN Total Area= 18 hac. 53460/-

15 80/2023-24 3'd Year Maintenance of Plantation in C-15 Doon (

Enrich) area:3 hac C-15 Doon (DLT) area: I hac

Doon 4th ( Re-afforest) area=2 hac Doon 4th (

DLT) area:2 hac. in GP Kotlu- Brahmna under APO

GHUMARWIN Total Area- 7 hac. 29510t-

Total 12714301-

lrFt-

2. This procurement nptice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and

submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contracu and

relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. lmplementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQ

document for this purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms

to be filled etc.

t.

.

iii.

vi.

vii.

viii.
ix.

x.

Layout Drawings of the works,

Structural Details;

Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices;

Technical Specifications;

lnstructions to Bidders;

Qualification Information
Format for Submission of Quotation;
Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;

Relevant Forms; and

Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this

Contract.

3. euotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted offline on 15.06.2023 on or

beforell:oo AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of

quotetion submission will not be considered. The'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be

ooened offline on 15.06.2023 at 11:30 AM'

ffiageNo.
ffi

1 Dote 17.06.2023

]]MD:

SR.

NO.

PRNO EST. COST EMD

I 66/2023-24 187800/- 10000/-

Rs 10000/- (Rupecs TEN

THOUSAND onl,v )of eaeh job

throLrgh derrand

draft from a Nationalized

Ilank. drarvn in f-avour trf DPO

IDP BILASPUR HP pavable at



ry
2 67/2023-24

187800t- 10000/.

l
I

/

BILASpUR; T'heE;a\.
oocume,nt ls non-transJl.3 68/2023-24.

68'160/- 10000/-

4 69/2023_24

70/2023-24

-7U2nyn-u

64140t- 1,0000/-

1000%

10000/-

10000i-

5
71330/-

6
43440t-

7 72/2023-24
128730t_

I 
8 

173t2023_24
82900t- 10000/.

tj 74/2023-24
95570t-

l 75/2023-24
84370t-

il 76/2023-24

t 63720l

12 77/2023-24
67060/-

IJ 78/2023-24
43440t-

14 79/2023-24
53460/-

80t2023-24
29510t-

Bid Submissiorrl I'1T L IJJIC

17.06.2023

o 1. oT.2o2JiF,rollhoAM

_,-_ ,. "p",r,,,< vr r( | uul] Icill ulds

r rrro ^r ^^l]il-SEllt -rr
v t.u /.2U2J UPTO 1 l:30 AM

-, ,-," *, .,,,",.[E v"r ..ur4lrulal lJ10s

;;:;:-;:----._::_--

!v l be notitied after

course oftinre.
||Pre tg Ung a

7.

r rre rmptementing agency,s office happens

:::r,,::,i:f::T1.:n..rechnicat 
part,of the euotations wilt be opened on the nexrworkingdayatthesametime. rhe Financiatpartsof the o;;;;;;;r';;ffi;ffi,ilrU ffi;the subsequent opening, fotowing the evaruation ofthe Technicar parts ofthe Quotations.

other detairs can be seen in the RFQ document. The imprementing agency sha, not be herd riabrefor any derays which are beyond its contror. A Bidder requiring any crarification of the RFQdocument may notify the rmprementing agency offrine or may visit the office of the imprementingagency at the address given berow.



lFt --- 
I

{ The standard quotation/bid form W-S(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidderc (euotation
Notice) can be obtained/ pi'ocured by the bidders for Rs, 700/- per job in the shape of online e-Challan of
Forest DeptL Under DTO Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & WiId Life.01-800-Other Receipts-I}-
Misc. Receipts from the O/o ApO BERTHIN AND GHUMARWTN on working day during the office
hours w.e2f 17.A6.2023 at t0,00 hours to 30,06.2029 up to 17:00 Hours.

Endst. No./euotatio n/uro/ 351 -lsDated, Bilaspur at L"n 
"npua 

t Jf

Copy forwarded to the:-

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.

Pr. CCF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDp, Solan for favour ofinformation and n/action please,
office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary actidn as per bid condition of
the tender notice in true spfit and compliance
Both APO'S-und€r DfO Bi spur at Lakhanpur for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned Gp and for
informing eligible bidders.
Accountant for information and necessarv action.
AII the concerned contractorsl
Notice Board. DPO office.
Project website wwwhpidp.org

Name: Raieev
Address: District

Proiect,
lnpur, H,P
974-292569


